## Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MORRIS COUNTY MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT

## AUGUST 18, 2016

## 16-08-18-88

**WHEREAS**, the Fire District maintains personnel, equipment and apparatus for the providing of emergency and non-emergency services, and

**WHEREAS,** the Fire District provides emergency and certain non-emergency services in and for the Township of Hanover, and

**WHEREAS,** the Fire District's personnel, equipment and apparatus may be called upon to assist other jurisdictions during times of need, and

**WHEREAS,** it is both desirable, and statutorily required to have agreements in place for the providing of emergency services outside of the Fire District, and

**WHEREAS,** the Fire Coordinator for the County of Morris has set forth such an agreement, presented to and agreed upon by the Active Chiefs Alliance for the County of Morris.

**NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED** by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, as follows:

- (1) The Board agrees to the terms and conditions of the agreement attached hereto as to the best of its abilities, and
- (2) The Board authorizes the Chief of Department to sign this agreement on behalf of the Fire District.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution, adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016

**Robert Callas, Secretary**